PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4484390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL WAFLER	06/15/2017
WALTER WAFLER	06/15/2017
JEREMY BRYANT	06/15/2017
WALTER BRUCE PROCKTER	06/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HURON FRUIT SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	43 WOOD HILL RD
City:	PITTSFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14534

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14579347
Application Number:	61920079
PCT Number:	US2015021969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

607-256-2000 Phone:

docket@bpmlegal.com Email:

BROWN & MICHAELS. PC 400 M & T BANK BUIL **Correspondent Name:**

118 NORTH TIOGA ST Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAF-6A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. BROWN, REG NO 29,619	
SIGNATURE:	/ mfb #29619 /	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 042865 FRAME: 0186

504437688

source=00727273#page1.tif source=00727273#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042865 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Paul Wafler of Wolcott, NY, Walter Wafler of Pittsford, NY, Jeremy Bryant of Wolcott, NY, and Walter Bruce Prockter of North Rose, NY (hereinafter collectively the "Assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to Huron Fruit Systems, Inc., a New York Corporation having offices at 43 Wood Hill Rd, Pittsford, NY 14534, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a "Fruit Harvester Platform" of which the Assignors are the inventors, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the Assignors also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions. The inventions are disclosed in the following patent applications (hereinafter the "Patent Properties"), which the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including any rights conveyed by any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or National Stage applications based thereon:

- US provisional patent application serial number 61/920,079, filed on December 23, 2013.
- US utility patent application serial number 14/579,347, filed on December 22, 2014, and published on June 25, 2015, as Published Application Number US2015/0173296.
- PCT International Application serial number PCT/US2015/021969, filed March 23, 2015, and published on June 30, 2016, as PCT Publication WO2016/105589.

Assignors authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from Assignors, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignors request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignors agree that, when requested, Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

{00724425.DOCX 1} Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042865 FRAME: 0188

Agreed to, as of June, 2017:	
Legal name of Assignor: Residence: Mailing Address: Paul Wafler Legal name of Assignor: Residence: Mailing Address:	Paul Wafler Wolcott, NY 10817 Slaght Road Wolcott, NY 14590 College / 2017 Date Walter Wafler Pittsford, NY 43 Wood Hill Road Pittsford, NY 14534
Walter Wafler	Date /
Legal name of Assignor: Residence: Mailing Address:	Jeremy Bryant Wolcott, NY 7840 Dutch Street Wolcott, NY 14590 Date
Legal name of Assignor: Residence: Mailing Address: Walter Bruce Prockter	Walter Bruce Prockter North Rose, NY 6328 Shaker Tract Road North Rose, NY 14516
Assignee: Huron Fruit Systems, Inc. By: Name: Walter Wafler Title: President	6/15/17 Date

{00724425.DOCX 1}

RECORDED: 06/29/2017

Page 2 of 2